Draft Work Scope

SSG-WI Planning WG - Congestion Database Group

Objective - - 

To identify the real time transmission data that is available and could be collected to help analyze and identify congested paths in the Western Interconnection.  Also to identify and recommend how this data might be archived.  Present a recommendation to the PWG, including projected resource and costs implications.

Background - - 

SSG-WI sponsored an analysis of historical path flows on the major paths in the Western Interconnection.  This report is available on the SSG-WI Web Site.  The WECC EHV Data pool database was the data source.  Included in the WECC database is hourly data for path OTC, MW flow and net MW schedule.  

This data set gives only a partial indication of path congestion.  Data from OASIS sites might give a more complete picture.

Since existing OASIS data is archived at the OASIS site for a period of 3 years, the group should review not only the data that might be archived looking to the future, but also whether existing archived data might be useful for future analysis.

Membership - - 

The following individuals have volunteered to help in this review:

Phil Carver
Phillip.H.Carver@state.or.us
Larry Nordell
lnordell@state.mt.us
Ray Brush
ray.brush@northwestern.com
Marv Landauer
mjlandauer!@bpa.gov
Roy Ellis
rcellis@bpa.gov
Chris Reese
creese@puget.com
Michael Sidiropoulos
Michael.sidiropoulos@pacificorp.com
Shawn Bailey
sbailey@sempra-res.com
Larry Jones
Lawrence.jones@esca.com
Paul Schmidt
pschmidt@sppc.com
Mark Hackney
mark.hackney@aps.com
Following want to be copied and may participate:

Doug Larson
dlarson@westgov.org
Lon Peters
lpeters@pacifier.com
Vick Kasarjian
vicken.kasarjian@ncpa.com
